
2021 Clarkson University Men's Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 12, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-16-1   Conf: 8-7-1   Home: 6-4-1   Away: 6-9   Neutral: 2-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (234), Opp (268)   DPs Turned: Team (15), Opp (32)   IBB: Team (4), Wilson (2), Gill (1), Tito (1), Opp (6)   Picked Off: Wilson
(1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Totals (7), Whalen (4), Nee (2), Cuyler (1), Opp (11)   Pickoffs: Team (11), Tubbs 4, Stever 2, Lewis 1, Totals , Opp (1)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (106-125), Whalen (29-35), Nee (16-17), Stockman (11-12), Cuyler (8-9), Locklear (7-11), Phillips (7-8), Tubbs (6-7),
Godomsky (5-6), Stever (5-7), Racey (4-4), Lewis (3-3), Hofacker (2-2), Mouton (2-3), Crawford (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
32 Wilson, Kent .377 29-29 122 30 46 6 2 3 25 65 .533 13 1 20 2 .435 2 1 6-6 196 12 2 .990
11 Mieczkowski, Michael .375 30-30 112 25 42 4 1 1 22 51 .455 16 3 15 1 .459 2 0 4-7 63 1 0 1.000
14 Brouillette, Colby .337 27-26 101 19 34 12 2 4 36 62 .614 3 0 23 2 .346 3 0 2-3 0 0 0 .000
10 Stockman, Joe .333 27-21 63 15 21 4 1 0 15 27 .429 5 1 5 4 .386 1 2 2-3 23 31 4 .931
34 Irons, Jonathan .325 27-25 80 21 26 4 0 0 13 30 .375 11 3 14 2 .426 0 0 1-1 49 2 2 .962
9 Doyle, Caleb .287 29-29 108 24 31 7 0 0 11 38 .352 10 7 17 2 .381 1 0 4-4 57 59 6 .951
3 Locklear, Kyle .190 24-18 42 5 8 1 1 1 8 14 .333 6 1 11 1 .294 2 0 0-0 27 4 0 1.000
26 Nee, Mike .350 13-12 40 8 14 4 1 0 10 20 .500 6 3 4 2 .460 1 0 0-1 83 14 0 1.000
15 Carpin, Zachary .349 23-17 63 15 22 7 1 4 14 43 .683 10 3 20 0 .461 0 0 0-0 23 16 6 .867
23 Bianchi, Tommy .341 17-16 41 14 14 1 0 1 2 18 .439 8 2 12 0 .471 0 0 0-0 30 1 0 1.000
2 Tito, Michael .324 20-18 68 15 22 2 1 0 10 26 .382 9 1 4 0 .410 0 4 0-0 23 26 3 .942
29 Whalen, Robert .260 18-15 50 11 13 3 0 1 10 19 .380 3 2 18 3 .316 2 0 0-1 87 12 1 .990
39 Lira, Evan .250 11-6 28 7 7 2 0 1 3 12 .429 1 0 4 0 .276 0 0 1-1 11 0 2 .846
5 Young, John .250 9-2 12 1 3 1 0 0 4 4 .333 0 1 2 0 .286 1 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
16 Price, Grant .250 3-2 4 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 .500 0 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 2 5 0 1.000
18 Pagano, Joe .188 20-7 32 11 6 1 1 0 6 9 .281 8 1 11 1 .349 2 0 0-0 9 9 0 1.000
20 Cuyler, Derek .167 10-3 12 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .167 1 0 5 1 .231 0 0 0-0 25 1 2 .929
27 Mouton, Gerard .133 10-5 15 3 2 0 0 0 1 2 .133 1 1 4 1 .235 0 0 1-1 4 11 4 .789
7 Millich, Jake .115 15-5 26 6 3 1 0 1 6 7 .269 1 2 8 1 .200 1 1 0-0 10 7 1 .944
12 Gill, Sean .105 7-1 19 3 2 1 0 0 0 3 .158 3 1 11 1 .261 0 1 0-0 13 0 1 .929
22 Hand, Ben .000 4-1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
4 Duffy, Mack .000 2-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
28 Cantor, Danny .000 3-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
13 Tormey, William .000 1-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .302 31-31 1055 234 319 62 11 17 197 454 .430 115 33 216 24 .382 18 9 21-28 744 243 36 .965
Opponents .344 31-31 1080 268 372 82 11 27 239 557 .516 141 37 207 9 .433 11 12 53-64 760 292 55 .950

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
6 Crawford, Sam 1.93 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 6 1 1 2 2 2 0 0 .300 1 2 0 0 0
33 Stever, Glenn 4.60 3-2 9 6 2 0-0 0 43.0 49 25 22 18 38 8 2 3 .283 3 2 0 2 1
21 Tubbs, Griffin 4.95 3-2 15 6 0 0-0 0 43.2 50 29 24 10 25 7 1 4 .292 3 5 0 2 4
17 Phillips, Jake 6.25 3-4 14 2 0 0-0 1 36.0 43 29 25 22 41 11 2 1 .295 2 1 0 3 1
36 Godomsky, Joseph 6.75 0-0 6 1 0 0-0 0 10.2 19 12 8 7 13 4 1 1 .373 2 1 1 0 1
3 Locklear, Kyle 7.28 4-2 10 7 0 0-0 1 38.1 40 31 31 32 44 14 0 3 .270 5 7 0 0 1
10 Stockman, Joe 7.59 0-1 11 3 0 0-0 1 21.1 37 23 18 9 12 7 0 1 .389 6 3 1 2 1
19 Racey, Griffin 8.49 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 11.2 25 13 11 4 11 4 2 2 .410 1 3 0 0 0
13 Tormey, William 13.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 3 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 1
25 Lewis, Derrick 19.50 1-2 9 3 0 0-0 0 12.0 27 28 26 12 8 10 1 6 .435 2 3 0 1 0
35 Hofacker, Nicholas 21.21 0-1 6 0 0 0-0 0 9.1 28 24 22 9 7 7 0 1 .500 1 2 0 0 1
27 Mouton, Gerard 22.50 0-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 2.0 6 5 5 1 0 0 1 0 .667 1 0 0 1 1
30 Corhouse, Eric 25.07 0-1 5 1 0 0-0 0 9.1 26 27 26 7 3 4 1 3 .500 4 4 0 0 0
31 Shpur, Ben 27.00 0-1 4 1 0 0-0 0 4.2 13 19 14 7 2 4 0 2 .433 2 4 0 0 0
Totals 8.53 14-16 103 31 2 0 3 248.0 372 268 235 141 207 82 11 27 .344 33 37 2 11 12
Opponents 6.25 16-14 98 31 3 1 4 253.1 319 234 176 115 216 62 11 17 .302 48 33 2 18 9



2021 Clarkson University Men's Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 12, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
26 Nee, Mike 97 83 14 0 1.000 0 16 1 .941 2 0
11 Mieczkowski, Michael 64 63 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Locklear, Kyle 31 27 4 0 1.000 0 7 4 .636 0 0
23 Bianchi, Tommy 31 30 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
18 Pagano, Joe 18 9 9 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
21 Tubbs, Griffin 14 2 12 0 1.000 2 6 1 .857 0 0
16 Price, Grant 7 2 5 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Stever, Glenn 7 2 5 0 1.000 0 5 2 .714 0 0
6 Crawford, Sam 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
5 Young, John 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Corhouse, Eric 2 1 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
36 Godomsky, Joseph 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
19 Racey, Griffin 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
35 Hofacker, Nicholas 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
25 Lewis, Derrick 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
22 Hand, Ben 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Wilson, Kent 210 196 12 2 .990 10 0 0 — 0 0
29 Whalen, Robert 100 87 12 1 .990 0 29 6 .829 4 0
34 Irons, Jonathan 53 49 2 2 .962 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Doyle, Caleb 122 57 59 6 .951 11 0 0 — 0 0
7 Millich, Jake 18 10 7 1 .944 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Tito, Michael 52 23 26 3 .942 6 0 0 — 0 0
10 Stockman, Joe 58 23 31 4 .931 4 11 1 .917 0 0
20 Cuyler, Derek 28 25 1 2 .929 0 8 1 .889 1 0
12 Gill, Sean 14 13 0 1 .929 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Carpin, Zachary 45 23 16 6 .867 3 0 0 — 0 0
39 Lira, Evan 13 11 0 2 .846 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Phillips, Jake 5 0 4 1 .800 0 7 1 .875 0 0
27 Mouton, Gerard 19 4 11 4 .789 0 2 1 .667 0 0
31 Shpur, Ben 2 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Brouillette, Colby 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Cantor, Danny 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Duffy, Mack 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Tormey, William 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1023 744 243 36 .965 40 53 9 .848 7 0
Opponents 1107 760 292 55 .950 87 21 7 .750 11 1


